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Objectives of the program: 

Sub: Five Days Capacity Building Program for PGT Biology of DoE, GNCTD at llT Mandi during 19-23 Nov, 2024. 

State Council of Educational Research and Training (An autonomous organization of Govt. of NCT of Delhi) 
Varun Marg, Defence Colony, New Delhi l10024 

http://scert.delhi.gov.in 

SCERT Delhi is organizing a Fivc Day Capacity Building Program for PGT Biology of DoE, GNCTD and SCERT/DIET faculty at IIT Mandi campus. 33 participants will attend tlhe program from 19-23 Nov, 2024. 

To promote hands-on experiential learning in the specific context of Biology. 
To integrate cxperimentation and observation 

Schedule of the program: 
Dates of Progranm 

To nurture creativity and conceptual understanding. 
To expose with an alternative pedagogy of Biology. 

Departure from SCERT, Delhi to Mandi (by Bus) 
Departure from Mandi to SCERT,Delhi (by Bus) 
Duration of program 
Participants 
Coordinator 

5. 
6. 

|l744-o&o| 
CIRCULAR 

2. P.S. to Director (Education), DoE, GNCTD 
1. P.S. to Secy. Education/Chairperson, SCERT, Delhi 

3. P.S. to Director, SCERT, Delhi 
4. Addl. DE (Schools), DoE, GNCTD 

The concerned DDE and Heads of School are hercby requcsted to cnsure that all the participants whosc names appear in the list are to be deputed to attend the training program without fail. 

The boarding of the bus will be SCERT, Varun Marg Defence Colony, New Delhi -110024 at 7 PM. 

The list of participants for the training program is attached at ANNEXURE- A 

E.No.-3(3)(xiii)/IIT Mandi/INSET/SCERT/24-25 lot44r l68o| 
Copy to: 

Concerned Coordinator. 
OS IT, DoE, GNCTD 

19-23 November, 2024 

7. WIM SCERT, Delhi 
8. Guard File 

Date: 

17 November, 2024 (Evening) 
23 November, 2024 (Evening) 
Five Days 
33 (32 PGT Biology and 01 SCERT) 
Mr. Md. Jabihul Quamar Jugnu, SCERT 

(Dr. Nahar `ingh) 
Joint Director 

Date: 

(Dr. NahsSingh) 
Joint Direetor 
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Name 

Kusumlata 
Priyanka Sharma 

ROOP KISHOR 

Manishi Chawla 
SUNITA JAIN 

SAJU PRASAD SHARMA 
JASHBIR SINGH 
Anil Kumar Nirwal 

Rajesh Dhankhar 

Sanjay Kumar Srivastava 

SUDHIR SINGH 

RAVI KUMAR 

SANGEETA MEENA 

SUSHIL KUMAR 

Anuradha Sharma 
NIRAB KUMAR ROY 

KOMAL SETHI 

ALKA SIROHI 

Surender Singh 

Kumud Sharma 

Daisy Kalia 

NIDHI 

PREMLATA 

DHYAN SINGH BHATI 

PREM KUMAR 

RAM SINGH 

SUNDER LAL SAMBHARIYA 

Manisha Rajlani 

Chander jeet Yadav 
Ganesh Chand Walia 

Rajesh Gautam 

lqbal Kaur 

Mr. Md. Jabihul Quamar 

Jugnu, SCERT (Coordi nator) 

Employee ID 
20071549 
19990631 

20051344 
20000414 
20025391 

19980192 
2014051865 

20040309 

20090947 

ANNEXURE-A 

20080456 

20050598 

20232192 

20091258 

20101688 

20000388 

20050716 

19980762 

20081859 

20090935 

19980359 

19960583 

2014263805 

20071825 

19911129 

19985096 

20080326 

20140486 

20130690 

20197753 

19920204 

20071648 

20130691 

School Address 
BHOLA NATH NAGAR, NO 1, SKV 

JHILMIL COLONY, GGSSS 

Sarvodaya(Co-ed)sSs-I.P. Extension 
RPVV Gandhi Nagar 

MBP BMSKV GT Road Shahdara 

GSBV BURARI 

SBV, Keshav Puram 

S.V., C BIk, Saraswati Vihar 

SV Ghevra 

SCSDSV Sec 9Rohini 

GBSSS PRASHANTI VIHAR 

SBV NO.2 TILAK NAGAR 

GSBV RAMESH NAGAR NEW 
DELHI-15 

GSBV NANGLOI 

SKV Ranhaula 

SBV, A-Block Vikas puri 
GOVT.SARVO DAY CO-ED S.S.S 

POSSANGI PUR B-1 JANAKPURI 
JMSV, SEC-12, R.K. PURAM 

G.B.S.S.S. Rajokari 

Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya -
Raj Nagar-II, Palam Colony, New 

Delhi 

SKV Chirag Delhi 

RPVV B-1 VASANT KUNJ 

GBSSS AYA NAGAR 

LAJPAT NAGAR GOVT.(CO.ED)S.S.S 

SV Rouse Avenue.Mata Sundari 

Road 

SBV No2 Molarband 

SCERT 

GOVT.CO ED SARVODAYA vidyalaya 
SECTOR 13 DWARKA 

SKV Dallupura 
VPO SURHERA NEW DELHI 

GSBV, No.1,Ya muna Vihar 

G.S.B.V. Prahalad Pur 

RPVW BT BLOCK SHALI MAR BAGH 

School ID 

1001018 

1001111 

1002189 

1003261 

1105110 

1207009 

1411029 

1411123 
1413003 

1413010 

1413016 

1514006 

1516002 

1617002 

1617005 

1618002 

1618003 

1719001 

1720028 

1821279 

1923037 

1720031 

1923354 

1925335 

2127001 

1925402 

1821281 

1002027 

1822003 

1104001 

1310002 

1309124 
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